

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9554/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2004 in RSA No. 3588/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BD. OF SCHOOL EDU., HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITANJALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. L.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

tions

Mr. S. Balaji, learned counsel states that he has instruc

to appear for the petitioner. Call the matter after two weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master