

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9554/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2004 in RSA No. 3588/2002 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BD. OF SCHOOL EDU., HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITANJALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Kumar Shrivasta,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the present case an affidavit in reply has been filed by the student stating that there is a reciprocal agreement/recognition between the Board and Vidyapeeth. However, we are informed that the arrangement is only after 2002 and not for the period prior thereto.

Having regard to the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case and keeping in mind

-2-

the career of the student, we are of the view that the benefit of reciprocal agreement/recognition be given in the present case to the student-respondent. This will not be cited as a precedent in future.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER